
 

 

NIXA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
301 South Nicholas Road Nixa, MO 65714 

Business (417) 725-4025 Fax (417) 725-2393 

 

            
 

Date:  05/21/2025 

 

To Whom It May Concern, 

The Nixa Fire Protection District is seeking sealed bids for a specific list of equipment items 

intended for a new pumper, which we anticipate receiving in the last quarter of 2025. These 

items have been selected by our Apparatus and Equipment Committee based on performance and 

to maintain consistency within our fleet. As a result, we are not requesting or considering 

comparable products or alternatives. 

We understand that vendors receiving this equipment list may only carry some of the specified 

items. It is expected that most vendors will submit bids for only a portion of the list. Please 

submit bids only for the items you carry. If you choose not to bid on an item, it will be assumed 

that you do not supply that product. 

Bid closing is scheduled for June 11, 2025, at 16:00. 

Bids must include an itemized list of all items you are bidding on, along with any applicable 

shipping costs. Please also inform us of any known extended lead times, shipping delays, or 

supply chain issues that may affect delivery of items requiring more than 60 days. 

The Nixa Fire Protection District reserves the right to reject any or all bids that do not meet the 

requirements outlined in this document. We also reserve the right to accept a partial list of items 

from each vendor's bid. 

Bids may be mailed or delivered in person to: 

Nixa Fire Protection District 

301 S. Nicholas Rd. 

Nixa, Missouri 65714 

For detailed specifications, please visit our website under the Pumper Equipment section. If you 

have any questions regarding the bid or equipment list, please contact Battalion Chief Josh 

Donham at the email below. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. We look forward to receiving your bid. 

Respectfully, 

Battalion Chief Josh Donham 



 

 

Nixa Fire Protection District 

301 S. Nicholas Rd, Nixa, Missouri 65714 

jdonham@nixafire.gov 

417-894-0318 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Pumper Equipment List for Bid  

 

• 3 - Akron Mid-Range Assault w/ pistol grip - 4863 150gpm/50psi  

• 1 – Flir K55 w/ Apparatus Charger & Extra Battery   

• 5 – Streamlight Vulcan 180 LED 

• 2 – Elkhart 1.5” XD Shut Off w/ pistol grip (black inserts) 

• 2 – Elkhart 187XD 7/8” Tip  

• 1 – Elkhart 2.5” XD Shutoff w/ pistol grip (black inserts) 

• 1 – Elkhart 187XD 1 3/16” Tips  

• 1 – Elkhart XD 2.5” Playpipe w/ ladder hook (black inserts) 

• 1 – Elkhart ST-190-XD Triple Stack (3 stacked tips) 

• 4 – 50’ Sections Key FDNY Spec 1 ¾”Hose (Red)  

• 4 – 50’ Sections Key FDNY Spec 1 ¾”Hose (Yellow)  

• 2 – 50’ Sections Key FDNY Spec 1 ¾” Hose – (Orange) 

•  6 – 50’ Sections Key 2.5” Hose (Yellow)  

• 2 – 50’ Sections Key FDNY Spec 1 ¾” Hose (Clear Coat) 

• 1  - 50’ Section Key Big 10 3” Hose(Clear Coat)  

• 2 – 6’ Leatherhead Tools NY Hooks 

• 1 – Fol-Da-Tank LFS 6.0 Female NST Low Flow Strainer  

• 1 – Fol-Da-Tank Power Jet Siphon 6” NST 

• 3 – Kocheck Spanner/Hydrant Wrench (K07 Single head) Sets 

• 3 – Kockeck Storz Wrench Sets  

• 2 – Elkhart B96A Ball Valve 2 ½” 

• 1 – 2.5” Double Male Adapter  

• 1 – 2.5” Female to 1.5” Male Adapter  

• 2 – 5” Storz to 2.5” Female Adapter  

• 10 – 30” Collapsible Light Up Traffic Cones    

• 1 – Super Vac 718G4-H Gas PPV Fan  

• 1 – Super Vac V20-BD-SP 20” Dewalt Battery PPV Fan  



 

 

• 1 – 2.5 Gallon Handheld Water Extinguisher  

• 1 – Rescue 42 Engine Kit (2 Struts & Equipment Bag) #CTC-6001  

• 1 – Rescue 42 Telecrib Strut Jack – CTC-503 

• 1 – Rescue 42 O-Plate  

• 1 – The Pig Axe Tool (Notched) 33” 

• 1 – Leatherhead Tools 4’ Drywall Hook (D-Handle, Dog Bone, Safety Green )  

• 1 – 4’ Fire Hooks Unlimited Georgia Hook  

• 1 – Fire Axe Inc 8lb Flat Head Axe 32” (Fiberglass)  

• 2 – Leatherhead Tools 30” Halligan Bar  

• 1 - Fire Hose Nozzle 1.5” Piercing Nozzle Adapter  

• 1 – 4.5” NH Female to 5” Storz Adapter  

• 1 – Kocheck K07 Single Head Hydrant Wrench  

• 2 – Kocheck Spanner Wrench  

• 2 – Kocheck Storz Wrench  

• 1- Akron Mercury Quick Attack LE 3444  

• 1 – 6’ Leatherhead Tools Lockwood Hook  

• 1 – Leatherhead Tools 8’ Pike Pole  

• 1 – Elkhart Gated Wye 2 ½” to 2 - 1 ½” B100A 

• 2 – Hard Suction Hose 96” Length (6”NH Long Handle Female/Rocker Lug male  

• 1 – Akron Revolution 7983 – Straight, 6”NH Rocker Lug Outlet X 6”NH Fm inlet, with drain  

 

 


